The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2010 is based on
the NOMOS Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2010 and the BKM Financial Statements
which are included elsewhere in this Prospectus. The unaudited pro forma selected financial information for the
reportable business segments is based on the selected financial information for the reportable business segments
of NOMOS extracted without material adjustment from the NOMOS Financial Statements for the year ended
31 December 2010 and the selected financial information for the reportable business segments of BKM for the
year ended 31 December 2010 extracted without material adjustment from the BKM Financial Statements which
are included elsewhere in this Prospectus. The pro forma income statement and pro forma selected financial
information for the reportable business segments should be read in conjunction with the Financial Statements
included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

65

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of NOMOS for the year
ended 31 December 2010.

Year ended 31 December 2010

NOMOS(1) BKM(2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments(3) Pro Forma

(audited) (unaudited)
(in millions of roubles)

Interest income ..... 29,350 14,671 (393)(3)(a) 43,628
Interest expense ..... (14,988) (8,587) 393 (3)(a) (23,182)

Net interest income before provision for impairment losses on
interest bearing assets ..... 14,362 6,084 — 20,446

Provision for impairment losses on interest bearing assets ..... (4,148) (275) (4,423)
Provision on impaired loans to customers ..... (3,703) (274) — (3,977)
Provision on investments held to maturity ..... (445) (1) — (445)

Net interest income after provision for impairment losses on
interest bearing assets ..... 10,214 5,809 — 16,023

Net fee and commission income ..... 2,116 1,754 — 3,870
Fee and commission income ..... 2,485 2,207 4,692
Fee and commission expense ..... (368) (453) (822)

Net other non-interest income ..... 5,015 1,334 — 6,349
Net gain/(loss) on financial assets and liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss ..... 1,988 1,058 3,046
Securities ..... 1,702 137 1,839
Derivatives on precious metals ..... 80 1,037 1,117
Derivatives on foreign currency ..... 276 (76) 200
Other derivatives ..... (71) (40) (111)

Net gain on foreign exchange operations ..... 625 646 1,271
Net (loss)/gain on operations with precious metals ..... 245 (1,049) (804)
Net gain/(loss) on investments available-for-sale ..... (9) 705 696
Net gain/(loss) on disposal of loans ..... 1,196 409 1,605
(Allowance)/ recovery of allowance for impairment losses

on other transactions ..... 246 (426) (180)
Impairment of investments available-for-sale ..... (2) — (2)
Loss from revaluation of investment property ..... (94) (218) (312)
Other income ..... 822 209 1,031

Operating income ..... 17,345 8,897 — 26,242
Operating expenses ..... (8,018) (4,831) (12,849)
Impairment of buildings and constructions ..... (116) (286) (402)

Operating profit before income tax ..... 9,211 3,780 — 12,991
Income tax expense ..... (1,785) (761) (2,546)
Net profit ..... 7,426 3,019 — 10,445

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent ..... 7,385 3,074 (1,498)(3)(b) 8,962
Non-controlling interest ..... 41 (55) 1,498 (3)(b) 1,483
BKM net profit attributable to equity holders of NOMOS ..... — 3,074 (1,498)(3)(b) 1,576

(1) Extracted from NOMOS Financial Statements.
(2) Extracted from BKM Financial Statements.
(3) Pro forma adjustments consist of (a) elimination of interest income and interest expense recorded by

NOMOS and BKM during the year ended 31 December 2010 in their separate financial statements which
are related to investments made by BKM in promissory notes issued by NOMOS and investments made by
NOMOS in promissory notes issued by BKM during the year and (b) the allocation of part of BKM’s net
profit to non-controlling shareholders. These are the only pro forma adjustments directly attributable to the
acquisition and expected to have a continuing impact on NOMOS’s operations. There are no other
adjustments attributable to the acquisition of control of BKM by NOMOS.

66

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement data for NOMOS broken
down by business segment for the year ended 31 December 2010.

Year ended 31 December 2010

NOMOS(1) BKM(2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

(audited) (unaudited)
Net interest income
— corporate banking ..... 7,360 2,412 — 9,772
— small business banking ..... 1,203 467 — 1,670
— retail banking ..... 2,368 2,120 — 4,488
— investment banking ..... 2,939 850 — 3,789
— treasury and asset-liability management unit ..... 481 235 — 716
— unallocated ..... 11 0 — 11

Total ..... 14,362 6,084 — 20,446

Net fee and commission income
— corporate banking ..... 1,215 541 — 1,756
— small business banking ..... 560 345 — 905
— retail banking ..... 341 890 — 1,231
— investment banking ..... 44 (23) — 21
— treasury and asset-liability management unit ..... (52) 1 — (51)
— unallocated ..... 8 0 — 8

Total ..... 2,116 1,754 — 3,870

Total operating income before provision for impairment losses
— corporate banking ..... 10,768 3,493 — 14,261
— small business banking ..... 1,839 1,141 — 2,980
— retail banking ..... 2,871 3,072 — 5,943
— investment banking ..... 5,534 1,633 — 7,167
— treasury and asset-liability management unit ..... 137 185 — 322
— unallocated ..... 98 74 — 172

Total ..... 21,247 9,598 — 30,845

Operating expenses
— corporate banking ..... (2,377) (1,120) — (3,497)
— small business banking ..... (1,451) (300) — (1,751)
— retail banking ..... (2,241) (1,966) — (4,207)
— investment banking ..... (524) (796) — (1,320)
— treasury and asset-liability management unit ..... (85) (21) — (106)
— unallocated ..... (1,456) (914) — (2,370)

Total ..... (8,134) (5,117) — 13,251

Profit before taxation
— corporate banking ..... 6,590 1,941 — 8,531
— small business banking ..... 375 525 — 900
— retail banking ..... (731) 1,191 — 460
— investment banking ..... 4,271 800 — 5,071
— treasury and asset-liability management unit ..... 47 164 — 211
— unallocated ..... (1,341) (839) — (2,182)

Total ..... 9,211 3,780 — 12,991

(1) Extracted from NOMOS Financial Statements.
(2) Extracted from BKM Financial Statements.

67

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of NOMOS as at 31 December 2010
was prepared for illustrative purposes only to facilitate the discussion of the underlying performance of NOMOS
excluding the impact of the acquisition of control of BKM on 16 December 2010. This information is provided to
give a better understanding of the results of NOMOS. The pro forma statement of financial position, because of
its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the actual financial position of
NOMOS had the acquisition not been completed in 2010.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of NOMOS as at 31 December 2010 is
based on the NOMOS Financial Statements as at 31 December 2010 and the BKM Financial Statements as at
31 December 2010 which are included elsewhere in this Prospectus. The pro forma statement of financial
position should be read in conjunction with the Financial Statements included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

The following table sets forth unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of NOMOS
excluding BKM as at 31 December 2010.

Year ended 31 December 2010

2010

NOMOS(1) BKM(2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments(3)
Pro

Forma

(audited) (unaudited)
(in millions of roubles)

ASSETS
Cash and balances with the Central Bank of the Russian

Federation ..... 40,489 (8,518) — 31,971
Minimum reserve deposits with the Central Bank of the

Russian Federation ..... 2,817 (951) — 1,866
Precious metals ..... 4,677 (16) 4,661
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss ..... 55,522 (2,733) 1,479(3)(b) 54,268
Due from banks ..... 41,577 (22,221) 8(3)(a) 19,364
Loans to customers ..... 339,302 (100,833) 80(3)(a) 238,549
Investments available-for-sale ..... 25,763 (24,461) 12,738(3)(b) 14,040
Investments held to maturity ..... 852 — — 852
Property, plant and equipment ..... 10,976 (5,037) 157(3)(a) 6,096
Goodwill ..... 598 — (598)(3)(d) —
Intangible assets ..... 2,602 — (2,506)(3)(d) 96
Other assets (including deferred tax) ..... 5,043 (3,499) 141(3)(a) 1,685

Total assets ..... 530,217 (168,270) 11,499 373,446

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss ..... 1,005 (530) — 475
Deposits from banks ..... 59,839 (14,884) (52)(3)(a) 44,903
Customer accounts ..... 313,376 (101,248) (1,322)(3)(a) 210,806
Bonds and Eurobonds ..... 34,412 (6,043) 1,997(3)(a) 30,366
Promissory notes ..... 33,168 (17,522) — 15,646
Deferred income tax liabilities ..... 1,182 (201) (189)(3)(a) 792
Other liabilities ..... 2,209 (841) — 1,368
Subordinated debt ..... 27,091 (5,288) 297(3)(a) 22,100

Liabilities ..... 472,282 (146,557) 731 326,456

EQUITY
Share capital ..... 5,741 (11,282) 11,282(3)(c) 5,741
Share premium ..... 15,859 (4,551) 4,551(3)(c) 15,859
Property plant and equipment revaluation reserve ..... 717 (873) 873(3)(c) 717
Revaluation of investments available-for-sale ..... 6 (273) 273(3)(c) 6
Retained earnings ..... 24,560 (4,701) 4,701(3)(c) 24,560
Equity attributable to the shareholders of the parent

[…]

the balance sheet date. The provision levels as at 31 December 2009 are reflective of the magnitude of the shock
to the Russian banking system caused by the global financial and economic crisis that reached its peak in the end
of 2008 and the early 2009. Management continued to maintain prudent coverage ratio of 182.3 per cent as at
31 December 2010 as compared to 153.2 per cent. and 371.4 per cent. as at 31 December 2009 and 31 December
2008, respectively.

Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss comprised Russian corporate bonds, bonds issued by
Russian and foreign banks, Russian state bonds otherwise known as OFZ bonds, Russian government Eurobonds,
promissory notes issued by Russian banks, municipal bonds issued by local authorities of the Russian Federation,
corporate shares of Russian companies and derivative financial instruments. The OFZ bonds are rouble-
denominated government securities issued at discount to face value and guaranteed by the Ministry of Finance of
the Russian Federation.

The following table sets forth the breakdown of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss of
NOMOS as at 31 December 2008, 2009 and 2010.

As at 31 December

2008 2009 2010

Amount % of total Amount % of total Amount % of total

(in millions of roubles, except percentages)

Bonds and Eurobonds issued by banks ..... 14,096 40.3% 17,258 29.9% 21,455 38.6%
Corporate bonds and Eurobonds ..... 7,270 20.8% 22,547 39.1% 13,596 24.5%
Promissory notes ..... — 0.0% — 0.0% 7,038 12.7%
Russian government Eurobonds ..... 6,427 18.4 1,606 2.8% 5,300 9.5%
Municipal bonds ..... 2,747 7.9% 3,270 5.7% 2,894 5.2%
Corporate shares ..... 186 0.5% 2,335 4.0% 1,973 3.6%
OFZ bonds ..... 1,453 4.2% 10,144 17.6% 52 0.1%

Total financial assets held-for trading ..... 32,179 92.1% 57,160 99.1% 52,308 94.2%
First to default credit linked notes ..... — 0.0% — 0.0% 1,817 3.3%
Total derivative financial instruments ..... 2,772 7.9% 506 0.9% 1,397 2.5%

Total financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss ..... 34,952 100% 57,666 100% 55,522 100%

The overall amount of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss of NOMOS remained relatively
constant in absolute terms between 31 December 2009 and 31 December 2010, but the proportion of financial assets
at fair value through profit or loss in NOMOS’s total assets decreased from 20.8 per cent as at 31 December 2009 to

99

10.5 per cent. as at 31 December 2010. This decrease reflected the ability of NOMOS to significantly increase
lending in 2010 as the state of the Russian economy and the creditworthiness of its corporate, small business and
retail clients continued to improve in that year. The increase in financial assets at fair value through profit or loss

[…]

dates ..... (3,675) (24,074) (17,925) 82,990 30,831

Interest-based derivative
financial instruments
based on projected
re-pricing dates ..... 2,616 406 (202) (2,820) —

Interest gap, based on
projected re-pricing dates
including interest-based
derivative financial
instruments ..... (1,059) (23,668) (18,127) 80,170 30,831

125

The following table sets out a sensitivity analysis of NOMOS’s interest rate risk. The numbers in the top
half of the table are based on the assumption that market interest rates rise or fall by two percentage points. The
sensitivity analysis applied to the profit and equity as a result of potential changes in the market interest rates is
for the twelve months ended 31 December 2010. The numbers reflect the immediate effect on the income
statement of each scenario for NOMOS’s interest rate positions on variable rate instruments. The numbers in the
bottom half of the table in the section entitled “changes in value” reflect the equivalent effect on debt securities
in the trading and available-for-sale category.

Year ended 31 December 2010

Equity Net profit

(in millions of roubles)

Net interest income for the reporting period
Increased interest rates ..... +2% (136) (136)
Decreased interest rates ..... -2% 136 136
Change in value
Market interest rate ..... +2% (1,916) (1,622)
Market interest rate ..... -2% 2,177 1,843

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk of a decline in the value of an asset or item of income, or an increase in the value of
a liability or item of expense, as a result of depreciation or appreciation, respectively, of the currency in which
the asset or liability is denominated. NOMOS’s consolidated results of operations, financial position and cash
flows are exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates, primarily in the context of NOMOS’s
foreign currency lending and trading in foreign currency securities and money market instruments.

NOMOS manages its currency risk primarily through VaR methodology as described above as well as